
2025 Weber State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-32   Conf: 8-7   Home: 8-8   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 11-14
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (379), Opp (383)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Richardson (4), Hart (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-154), Richardson
(42-60), Finch (14-18), Hart (14-17), McCraw (11-17), Merrill (11-16), Veltien (9-12), Navarro (7-7), Parra (4-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Whalen, Riley .356 59-58 188 36 67 8 3 3 25 90 .479 12 0 22 0 .393 1 0 1-2 18 1 0 1.000
1 Grundy, Abby .353 56-51 139 27 49 18 1 5 35 84 .604 17 4 26 1 .432 2 9 0-1 44 59 8 .928
5 Kirk, Sadie .352 56-54 159 36 56 12 3 7 40 95 .597 21 1 17 4 .431 0 2 0-0 91 94 8 .959
18 Birkinshaw, Olivia .327 56-49 147 33 48 5 1 14 37 97 .660 11 9 37 0 .407 0 0 1-2 75 2 4 .951
10 Smith, Taegan .310 59-58 171 38 53 6 6 3 20 80 .468 16 4 35 0 .382 0 7 2-2 102 126 23 .908
13 McMahon, Jordan .296 49-43 115 18 34 3 1 0 7 39 .339 14 0 23 0 .372 0 0 6-6 87 1 2 .978
3 Richardson, Eva .230 58-47 126 16 29 8 1 7 27 60 .476 11 4 28 0 .308 2 3 0-0 146 28 6 .967
17 Bingham, Emma .333 43-16 57 14 19 1 1 4 13 34 .596 6 3 14 0 .424 0 0 3-3 33 0 0 1.000
24 Smith, Kiaira .313 36-26 80 13 25 6 1 1 14 36 .450 6 1 6 1 .364 1 0 0-0 131 5 4 .971
4 Delgado, Mariyah .277 45-28 83 15 23 2 0 1 8 28 .337 9 0 15 0 .344 1 2 2-3 149 5 1 .994
12 Rey, Victoria .260 46-34 77 14 20 3 0 0 6 23 .299 6 1 5 0 .321 0 6 1-1 60 3 1 .984
9 Memoli, Gianna .227 40-30 75 11 17 3 0 3 11 29 .387 13 4 31 0 .370 0 1 0-1 48 3 0 1.000
23 Maldonado, Apollonia .214 32-9 42 2 9 1 0 1 12 13 .310 2 0 11 0 .239 2 2 0-0 55 1 1 .982
2 Solis, Sienna .206 39-23 68 8 14 1 1 0 7 17 .250 6 0 13 0 .267 1 0 1-1 52 35 6 .935
14 Hart, Jordan .157 30-15 51 1 8 0 0 0 7 8 .157 0 0 11 0 .154 1 0 1-1 45 7 0 1.000
16 Gallegos, Sammy .147 30-8 34 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .147 4 0 8 0 .237 0 0 0-0 18 11 0 1.000
Totals .295 61-61 1612 285 476 77 19 49 270 738 .458 154 31 302 6 .366 11 32 18-23 1160 433 68 .959
Opponents .327 61-61 1619 347 529 101 19 57 326 839 .518 181 42 172 19 .401 33 25 56-77 1172 381 57 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 McCraw, Cali 4.45 10-6 26 18 6 1-1 0 117.1 129 68 58 43 52 24 5 16 .280 1 12 0 7 6
11 Finch, Jayci 6.01 5-7 34 6 0 0-1 3 85.1 128 71 57 18 47 24 6 8 .348 2 6 0 7 6
8 Merrill, Brooke 7.31 5-4 22 12 1 0-2 1 60.1 87 56 49 30 26 14 3 12 .332 3 7 0 4 6
15 Navarro, Raina 9.39 2-4 19 7 1 0-1 1 38.1 58 47 40 30 12 12 1 6 .341 2 4 0 3 1
34 Parra, RJ 9.68 1-5 18 7 0 0-2 1 30.2 38 35 33 29 12 10 2 6 .306 5 3 0 2 3
0 Veltien, Joslynn 10.70 6-6 22 11 0 0-1 0 54.2 89 70 65 31 23 17 2 9 .379 3 10 0 10 3
Totals 7.03 29-32 141 61 8 4 6 386.2 529 347 302 181 172 101 19 57 .327 16 42 0 33 25
Opponents 5.34 32-29 124 61 15 7 8 390.2 476 285 232 154 302 77 19 49 .295 36 31 0 11 32



2025 Weber State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Hart, Jordan 52 45 7 0 1.000 2 14 3 .824 1 0
9 Memoli, Gianna 51 48 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bingham, Emma 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gallegos, Sammy 29 18 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Whalen, Riley 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Finch, Jayci 17 3 14 0 1.000 2 14 4 .778 0 0
0 Veltien, Joslynn 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
15 Navarro, Raina 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
4 Delgado, Mariyah 155 149 5 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rey, Victoria 64 60 3 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maldonado, Apollonia 57 55 1 1 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 McMahon, Jordan 90 87 1 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Kiaira 140 131 5 4 .971 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Richardson, Eva 180 146 28 6 .967 0 42 18 .700 4 1
5 Kirk, Sadie 193 91 94 8 .959 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCraw, Cali 23 2 20 1 .957 2 11 6 .647 0 0
18 Birkinshaw, Olivia 81 75 2 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Solis, Sienna 93 52 35 6 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Grundy, Abby 111 44 59 8 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Taegan 251 102 126 23 .908 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Merrill, Brooke 10 1 8 1 .900 0 11 5 .688 0 0
34 Parra, RJ 4 0 2 2 .500 0 4 3 .571 0 0
Totals 1661 1160 433 68 .959 71 112 42 .727 5 1
Opponents 1610 1172 381 57 .965 32 36 10 .783 14 0


